ALIFC PHIA	State of California
a star	State of California 2022 ENVIRONI CASH RECEIPT
Ű	CASH RECEIPT

- Department of Fish and Wildlife MENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

Print		Finalize&Email
RECEIPT NUM	MBER:	

47-07/05/2022-046

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)

			STATE CLEAR		NUMBER (<i>II applicable</i>)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYP LEAD AGENCY	E OR PRINT CLEA	RLY.		DATE		
CITY OF YREKA				07/05/202	2	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		·			DOCUMENT NUMBER	
SISKIYOU COUNTY				2022-47-046		
PROJECT TITLE						
OFNEDAL DLAN ANENDMENT 2022 64						
GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT 2022-01: PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	CIRCULATION AND	PROJECT APPLICANT		PHONE N		
		FROJECT AFFLICANT		(530) 841		
			STATE	ZIP CODE		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS						
701 FOURTH STREET		YREKA	CA	96097		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate	2					
Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	State ,	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MNI Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach)		t due directly to CDFW	\$ 2,548.00 s			
CDFW No Effect Determination						
Fee previously paid (attach previous)	ly issued cash receip	ot copy)				
 Water Right Application or Petition F County documentary handling fee Other 	ee (State Water Res	ources Control Board only)			50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:						
🗖 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗷 Check	Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$		50.00	
SIGNATURE		AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TITLE			
× Refer	.*	Debbie Mozina Deputy Clerk				

COPY - CDFW/ASB

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL FEE FORM

On $\frac{Q_0}{(Date)}$ (Date)	<u>z, (</u>	Pityof Greka	filed an application	
On $\frac{\alpha_{6}/27/z622}{(Date)}$, <u>City of Greka</u> filed an application for development with the <u>CIty of Greka</u> . Before the application (Name of City)				
		processing, fees in the following amount(s) m		
the County Clerk.				
	Ø	Clerk Processing Fee	\$50.00	
		Negative Declaration	\$2,548.00*	
		EIR	\$3,539.25	
	Å	Categorically Exempt	\$0.00	
		Statutorily Exempt	\$0.00	
		Fee Exemption issued by the DFG	\$0.00	
		Other	\$	

.

No project shall be operative, vested or final until the required fee is paid. *Public Resources Code* §21089 (b)

On <u>7-5-2022</u> , (Date)	(Name) City of Yreka deposited \$ 5002	_ ,
with the Siskiyou County Clerk	(Attest)	

Application No. _____ Receipt # 2022 - 47 - 046/2022001532(To be completed when application is received for processing)

* If it is determined by Siskiyou County that the fee required for a Negative Declaration does not apply to your project a refund will be granted. 2022 Fee.Form

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

CEQA; California Environmental Quality Act

JUL 05 2022

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121
	Sacramento, CA 95814

From: City of Yreka 701 Fourth Street, Yreka, CA 96097

BY:	LAURA BYNUM, CLERK
	Deputy Clerk

FILED Siskiyou County

County Clerk County of Siskiyou 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Project Title:

General Plan Amendment 2022-01: Circulation and Safety Elements

Project Location - Specific: N/A - City: Yreka - County: Siskiyou

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project is an amendment to the City's General Plan *Circulation* and *Safety* Elements. The amendments consist of minor text and map amendments that will bring the elements into compliance with recent State legislation.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Yreka

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of Yreka

Ministerial (Sec. 21080 (b) (1); 15268);

Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b) (3); 15269 (a));

Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b) (4); 15269 (b) (c));

Categorical Exemption. Type and Section Number: §15061(b)(3) "General Rule"

Statutory Exemption. Code Number:

Reasons why project is exempt: The proposed General Plan Amendment is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act under the "Generat Rule" CEQA exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3), which provides that, where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that a project may have a significant effect on the environment, the project is not subject to CEQA. The proposed General Plan Amendment consists of minor text amendments and will not have a significant impact on the environment and therefore is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

Date

Lead Agency Contact Person: Juliana Lucchesi; Planning Director Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (530) 841-2324.

If filed by applicant:

 \bowtie

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.

2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? X Yes No

Signature:

(e/17 2022

Planning Director

Title

Signed by Lead Agency

Date Received for Filing At OPR:

RESOLUTION CC 2022-22.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF YREKA APPROVING GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT 2022-01 AND ADOPTION OF THIS RESOLUTION TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

WHEREAS, State law requires cities and counties to prepare and adopt a General Plan to guide the future development of a city and or county; and

WHEREAS, all General Plans are required to contain a Circulation and Safety Element which is required to be updated periodically; and,

WHEREAS, City staff proposes to amend the City's General Plan Circulation and Safety Elements to bring them into compliance with recent State legislation; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission held a duly noticed public hearing to accept public comments and to review and consider the application on May 18, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the proposed General Plan Amendment is consistent with the current General Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has determined the project is categorically exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to Section §15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission unanimously approved PC Resolution 2022-03 recommending that City Council adopt the language and CEQA exemption;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Yreka does hereby:

- 1. Adopt the determination of Categorical Exemption for the project under Section 15061(b)(3) of the State CEQA Guidelines.
- 2. Adopt the findings in the staff report and recommend approval to the City Council of General Plan Amendment #2022-01.
- 3. Authorize and direct the City Manager to take any action and sign any documents necessary to implement this General Plan Amendment.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held 21st day of June 2022, and adopted by the following vote:

Ne haven Midd leton AYES: Baird, reamon, KEgg Jmr NOES: NONE. ABSENT: None . ABSTAIN: NONO. Duahe Kegg, Mayor APPROVED AS TO FORM Attest: Shella R Hogan, City Dohn Henion, City Attorney drk.

and the second second

· ·

a e a companya a compa Parte a companya a comp

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held 17th day of May 2022, and adopted as an ordinance of the City of Yreka at a regular meeting of the City Council held on June 7, 2022 by the following vote:

Baird, Smith Freeman, KEgg, Hellay, Hiddleton AYES: NOES: HONE . ABSENT: None. ABSTAIN: MORE. Duane Kegg, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Attest:

Dohn Henion, City Attorney

Shella Rhetta Hogan, City Clerk

¢

Laura Bynum Siskiyou County County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 311 4th St., Rm. 201 Yreka, CA 96097 (530) 842-8084

Public

Receipt No.:	2022001532				
Cashier:	20				
Register:	CLK-041				
Date/Time:	07/05/2022	11:56	АМ		

Description Fee			
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION			
Filing Time:	11:56 AM		
Filing Total:	\$50.00		
Filing Fee:	\$50.00		
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION			
Filing Time:	11:56 AM		
Filing Total:	\$50.00		
Filing Fee:	\$50.00		
Total Amount Due: \$100.00			
Total Paid			
Check Tendered:	\$100.00		
#000001 1886 9			
Amount Due: \$0.00			

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE



.